504658549 11/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4705271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE LARYNGEAL MASK COMPANY LTD	12/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEFLEX LIFE SCIENCES UNLIMITED COMPANY		
Street Address:	14 PAR LA VILLE ROAD, 3RD FLOOR PAR LA VILLE PLACE		
City:	HAMILTON		
State/Country:	BERMUDA		
Postal Code:	HM 08		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7156100	
Patent Number:	7506648	
Patent Number:	7493901	
Patent Number:	6792948	
Patent Number:	9027559	
Patent Number:	8783256	
Application Number:	14314247	
Application Number:	11915558	
Patent Number:	8776797	
Application Number:	14298310	
Application Number:	12518776	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6000

Email: becky.douglas@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: BECKY DOUGLAS / WILMERHALE

Address Line 1: 60 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

PATENT REEL: 044232 FRAME: 0586

504658549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108195 - LMA LTD			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BECKY DOUGLAS			
SIGNATURE:	/Becky Douglas/			
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2017			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Assignment_LMA_LTD_ to_Teleflex#page1.tif				
source=Assignment_LMA_LTD_ to_Teleflex#page2.tif				
source=Assignment_LMA_LTD_ to_Teleflex#page3.tif				
source=Assignment_LMA_LTD_ to_Teleflex#page4.tif				

PATENT REEL: 044232 FRAME: 0587

WE

Assignment from The Laryngeal Mask Company LTD, to Teleflex Life Sciences Unlimited Company

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Laryngeal Mask Company LTD., having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 221, Victoria, Mahé, Seychelles (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patents listed in *Schedule A*; and

WHEREAS, Teleflex Life Sciences Unlimited Company, having its principal place of business at 14 Par La Ville Road, 3rd Floor Par La Ville Place, Hamilton, HM 08, BERMUDA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents and the invention covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Page 1 of 1

* **

SCHEDULE A

Patent / Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
7156100	05-Oct-1999	Archibald I. J. BRAIN	LARYNGEAL MASK AIRWAY DEVICE	US
7506648	29-July-2005	Archibald I. J. BRAIN	LARYNGEAL MASK AIRWAY DEVICE	US
7493901	26-Apr-2006	Archibald I. J. BRAIN	LARYNGEAL MASK AIRWAY DEVICE	US
6792948	22-Jan-2003	Archibald I, J. BRAIN	LARYNGEAL MASK AIRWAY DEVICE WITH AIRWAY TUBE HAVING FLATTENED OUTER CIRCUMFERENCE AND ELLIPTICAL INNER AIRWAY PASSAGE	US
9027559	07-Oct-2011	Archibald I. J. BRAIN	LARYNGEAL MASK AIRWAY DEVICE WITH AIRWAY TUBE HAVING FLATTENED OUTER CIRCUMFERENCE AND ELLIPTICAL INNER AIRWAY PASSAGE	US
8783256	15-Feb-2012	Archibald I. J. BRAIN	LARYNGEAL MASK AIRWAY DEVICE	US
14/314247	25-June-2014	Archibald I. J. BRAIN	LARYNGEAL MASK AIRWAY DEVICE WITH A SUPPORT FOR PREVENTING OCCLUSION	US
11/915558	27-Oct-2009	Archibald I. J. BRAIN	LARYNGEAL MASK AIRWAY DEVICE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	US
8776797	06-Oct-2011	Archibald L J. BRAIN	LARYNGEAL MASK AIRWAY DEVICE	US
14/298310	06-June-2014	Archibald L.J. BRAIN	LARYNGEAL MASK AIRWAY DEVICE	US
12/518776	22-Dec-2009	Archibald I. J. BRAIN, et al.	LARYNGEAL MASK AIRWAY DEVICE WITH DRUG DELIVERY MEANS	US

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044232 FRAME: 0589 Assignment from The Laryngeal Mask Company LTD, to Teleflex Life Sciences Unlimited Company

By: The Laryngeal Mask Company LTD.

Name: Jacob Elguisze

Title Director

Witness:

Decreases 9,2016

Date

Assignment from The Laryngeal Mask Company LTD. to Teleflex Life Sciences Unlimited Company

Accepted: Teleflex Life Sciences Unlimited Company

Date :

Title The Lan

Witness:

Dose 8, 206

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 11/28/2017